PrePre--IASIAS

2006

20

4 , 7 4 8

5 , 6 6 9
4 , 7 6 7

4 , 7 6 6
4 , 3 2 3 4 , 2 4 1

4 0 9

5 , 0 4 64 , 5 0 44 , 3 3 73 , 9 9 53 , 2 4 5

12 , 7 10
14 , 2 6 5 3 , 7 7 14 , 4 4 74 , 3 3 0

4 5 44 6 95 7 47 5 4

3 1. 12 . 0 2   3 1. 12 . 0 4
Re st a t e d

3 1. 0 3 . 0 6 3 0 . 0 9 . 0 6

Non Performing Loans
Decline in Net Non Performing Loans

Net Doubtful Loans (Net Doubtful Loans (SofferenzeSofferenze) + ) + Net Substandard (Net Substandard (IncagliIncagli) + Net Past due > 180 days) + Net Past due > 180 days
(€ m)

Net Doubtful
Net Substandard

5,078 5,234 5,142
4,463

7,865

9,612
Net Past Due

5,156

Gross Doubtful Loans (Gross Doubtful Loans (SofferenzeSofferenze) + ) + Gross Substandard (Gross Substandard (IncagliIncagli) + Gross Past due > 180 days) + Gross Past due > 180 days
(€ m) 19,934

Gross Past Due
17,477

9,079 9,358 9,296
8,011

Gross Doubtful
Gross Substandard

9,398

4,859

9,271

-5.8%
-7.2%

-4.3%

-1.4%
-0.9%

+2.1%

31.12.02 31.12.04 31.12.04
Restated (1)

31.12.05 31.03.06 30.06.06 31.12.0630.09.06

(1) 2004 figures restated to reflect the IAS/IFRS application (including IAS 39 estimates), 2005 consolidation area and discontinued operations (doubtful loans sale)

1, 5 8 5

4 , 2 6 4

3 , 6 4 9

3 , 5 13 3 , 2 2 6 3 , 17 8

3 9 3

1, 6 6 21, 4 6 41, 3 6 21, 2 2 99 5 0

4 , 2 16
5 , 3 4 8 2 , 7 5 83 , 3 193 , 13 4

4 3 94 5 25 5 37 15

3 1. 12 . 0 2
3 1. 12 . 0 4

3 1. 0 3 . 0 6 3 0 . 0 9 . 0 631.12.04
Restated (1)

31.12.02 31.12.04 31.12.05 31.03.06 30.06.06 30.09.06 31.12.06

21

Operating Income (€ m) 5,580 1,680 1,255 1,852 169 10,536
Operating Margin (€ m) 2,640 874 578 1,156 (142) 5,106
Cost/Income (%) 52.7 48.0 53.9 37.6 n.m. 51.5
RWA (€ bn) 82.6 28.6 19.0 59.8 12.1 202.1
Allocated Capital   (€ bn) 5.0 1.7 1.1 3.6 0.7 12.2
Pre-tax ROE   (%) 41.7 42.9 40.2 29.2 (20.3) 34.3
Customer Deposits  (€ bn) 76.8 28.0 17.2 40.3 40.4 202.8
Loans to Customers  (€ bn) 88.4 28.4 14.8 56.7 2.6 190.8
EVA® (€ m) 936 224 208 442 (701) 1,109

Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding differences
(1) Includes Individuals (Households, Affluent, Private), SOHO (Small Businesses and Micro Enterprises with turnover <€2.5m ), SMEs (turnover between €2.5m and

€50m), Non-Profit Entities and Subsidiary Companies operating in Industrial Credit and Leasing
(2) Includes Corporates (turnover over €50m), Public Administrations, Financial Institutions, Factoring and Public and Infrastructure Finance Subsidiary Bank (Banca

Intesa Infrastrutture e Sviluppo)
(3) Allocated Capital = 6% RWA
(4) Income before Taxes from Continuing Operations / Allocated Capital

[…]

including merger effects (Effect of purchase cost allocation net of tax) and the effects of the
transactions with Crédit Agricole as if they had taken place as of 1st January 2006

Intesa Sanpaolo 2006 aggregated results have to be
read from three different perspectives

4,618

2006 aggregated Net Income2006 aggregated Net Income

2006 adjusted pro2006 adjusted pro--forma Net Incomeforma Net Income

2006 pro2006 pro--forma Net Incomeforma Net Income 4,056

5,290
€€ mm

58

Pro-forma FY06

(1) Including 2006 pro-forma Net Income
(2) On the basis of a dividend of 22 euro cents to Intesa Sanpaolo ordinary shares and 23.1 euro cents to Intesa Sanpaolo saving shares, the same of 2005 Banca Intesa

dividends

Total Assets  576,784

Loans to Customers 327,410

Customer Deposits 343,899

Shareholders’ Equity (1) 55,971

Operating Income 18,405

Adjusted pro-forma Net Income 4,618
(Pro-forma Net Income excluding non-recurring integration charges)

Core Tier1 Ratio (2) 8.0%

Tier1 Ratio (2) 8.8%

Total Ratio (2) 11.9%

RWA 352,101

(€ m)

€5.3bn
Intesa +Sanpaolo IMI
FY06 excluding non-
recurring integration
charges recorded in

2006

59

FY06 Intesa Sanpaolo pro-forma P&L

5,290

(€ m)
Net interest income 5,778 4,064 (671) (44) 9,127
Dividends and P/L on investments carried at equity 188 104 (20) 272
Net fee and commission income 3,569 3,459 (454) 6,574
Profits (Losses) on trading 959 892 (35) 44 1,860
Income from insurance business 469 469
Other operating income (expenses) 42 53 8 103
Operating income 10,536 9,041 (1,172) 18,405

Personnel expenses  (3,138)  (2,885) 393  (5,630)
Other administrative expenses  (1,780)  (1,552) 176  (3,156)
Adjustments to property, equipment and intangible assets  (512)  (401) 26  (887)
Operating costs (5,430) (4,838) 595 (9,673)
Operating margin 5,106 4,203 (577) 8,732

Net provisions for risks and charges  (181)  (163) 10 (334)
Net adjustments to loans  (863)  (491) 87  (1,267)
Net impairment losses on other assets  (1)  (12) 2  (11)
Profits (Losses) on HTM and on other investments 114 52  (2) 164
Income before tax from continuing operations 4,175 3,589 (480) 7,284

Taxes on income from continuing operations  (1,347)  (1,066) 194 (2,219)
Merger and restructuring related charges (net of tax)  (242)  (341) 21 (562)
Effect of purchase cost allocation (net of tax) (400) (400)
Income (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations 83 20 103
Minority interests  (110)  (54) 14 (150)
Net income 2,559 2,148 (251) (400) 4,056

Net Income Adjusted (excluding Integration Costs)  2,801 2,489 4,618

Sanpaolo IMI
Group Eliminations Merger

adjustments

Intesa Sanpaolo
Group

pro-forma

Intesa
Group

Transactions
with

Crédit Agricole

60

Intesa Sanpaolo pro-forma Balance Sheet as at 31.12.06

(€ m)
Financial assets held for trading 46,328 44,608 (292) (3,128) (2) 87,514
Financial assets available for sale 5,518 35,829 (50) (109) 41,188
Investments held to maturity 2,823 2,872 1 5,696
Due from banks 30,363 30,058 4,650 (2,515) 62,556
Loans to customers 190,830 157,800 (21,218) (2) 327,410
Investments in associates and companies subject to
joint control 2,183 893  (213) 2,863
Property, equipment and intangible assets 4,309 5,256 (322) 9,243
Tax assets 2,502 2,690 (153) 5,039
Non-current assets held for sale and  discontinued
operations 69 176  (1) 244
Other assets 6,856 8,369 (664) (72) (42) 14,447
Meger and consolidation difference 754 19,830 20,584
Total Assets 291,781 288,551 (17,508) (5,826) 19,786 576,784

Due to banks 39,954 38,913 419  (2,599) 76,687
Direct customer deposits 202,762 161,407  (20,209)  (61) 343,899
Financial liabilities held for trading 15,648 35,821  (72)  (3,066) 48,331
Tax liabilities 1,474 969 113 2,556
Liabilities associated with non-current assets held for
sale and discontinued operations 63 165 228
Other liabilities 9,589 10,871  (859)  (72) 19,529
Technical reserves 22,540 22,540
Allowances for specific purpose 3,273 3,274  (489) 6,058
Share capital 3,613 5,400  (2,367) 6,646
Reserves 10,785 5,195 246  (28)  (4,797) 11,401
Merger reserves 28,945 28,945
Valuation reserves 1,209 1,595  (1)  (1,595) 1,208
Minority interests 852 253  (120) 985
Effect of disposal transaction 3,715 3,715
Net income 2,559 2,148  (251)  (400) 4,056
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 291,781 288,551 (17,508) (5,826) 19,786 576,784

Sanpaolo IMI
Group

Transactions
with

Crédit Agricole
Eliminations

Intesa Sanpaolo
Group

pro-forma

 Intesa
Group

Merger
adjustments

61

Conclusions

The positive 2006 results of the Intesa Group and the Sanpaolo IMI
Group represent a solid starting base for Intesa Sanpaolo

The merger effects do not change the target of Intesa Sanpaolo’s
2009 Net Income at €7bn set out in the Plan for the Merger

The 2007-2009 Business Plan will be submitted for the approval of
the Management Board and the Supervisory Board on 14th April
2007 and subsequently presented to the financial community